
Golden Retriever Club of Greater St Louis 4/6/13 - 4/7/13 Golden Retriever Club of Greater St Louis 4/6/13 - 4/7/13

Puppy Sweepstakes

Puppy Sweeps, 6 Months and Under 9 Months, Dog

Judge:Saturday Cathy StoryRing: 1

Judge:Sunday Debbie HubbardRing: 1

5 HILLSIDE OLYMPIC GOLDEN LAD.  SR75147603.  8/2/12.  Dog.  Golden 
Retriever.  Owner(s): Kenneth Bartels and Caron Rosenkoetter-Lause.    Also in 
Puppy 6 Months and Under 9 Months

PLACE:  1

PLACE:  1

Sat

Sun

Junior Sweeps, 12 Months and Under 15 Months, Dog

Judge:Saturday Cathy StoryRing: 1

Judge:Sunday Debbie HubbardRing: 1

7 CHATHAM'S FOUR STAR GENERAL.  SR71614601.  2/27/12.  Dog.  Golden 
Retriever.  Owner(s): Richard Olson and David Kinghorn.    Also in Twelve-to-
Eighteen Months

Not entered

PLACE:  1

Sat

Sun

9 SHILO'S TU INFINITY AND BEYOND.  SR71330602.  2/12/12.  Dog.  Golden 
Retriever.  Owner(s): Rebecca Casperson-Perkins.    Also in Twelve-to-Eighteen 
Months

PLACE:  1

PLACE:  2

Sat

Sun

Puppy Sweeps, 6 Months and Under 9 Months, Bitch

Judge:Saturday Cathy StoryRing: 1

Judge:Sunday Debbie HubbardRing: 1

6 OWLING'S A WISH IS A DREAM.  SR74511401.  9/14/12.  Bitch.  Golden 
Retriever.  Owner(s): Rita Langford and Valerie Spivey.    Also in Puppy 6 Months 
and Under 9 Months

ABS

Not entered

Sat

Sun

8 TREFLE WANNA BE A COWGIRL.  SR74069501.  7/10/12.  Bitch.  Golden 
Retriever.  Owner(s): Bill Page and Mary Page.    Also in Puppy 6 Months and 
Under 9 Months

PLACE:  1

PLACE:  1

Sat

Sun

Puppy Sweeps, 9 Months and Under 12 Months, Bitch

Judge:Saturday Cathy StoryRing: 1

Judge:Sunday Debbie HubbardRing: 1

10 4 SEASONS-GOLDEN CLOVER'S I WANNA GO FASTER!.  SR72908002.  
4/19/12.  Bitch.  Golden Retriever.  Owner(s): Leo Gould and Savannah Gould and 
Sabrina Prim.    Also in Puppy 9 Months and Under 12 Months

PLACE:  2

PLACE:  2

Sat

Sun

12 SOMBRA CONFETTI NACHO MAMA.  SR73192802.  5/3/12.  Bitch.  Golden 
Retriever.  Owner(s): Judy Schlecht and Ken Schlecht.    Also in Puppy 9 Months 
and Under 12 Months

PLACE:  1

PLACE:  1

Sat

Sun

Junior Sweeps, 12 Months and Under 15 Months, Bitch

Judge:Saturday Cathy StoryRing: 1

Judge:Sunday Debbie HubbardRing: 1
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20 FAERA CONFETTI HYTREE A FAMILY AFFAIR.  SR73707053.  2/12/12.  Bitch.  
Golden Retriever.  Owner(s): Judy Schlecht and Ken Schlecht, Rhonda Hovan and 
Donna Edwards.    Also in Twelve-to-Eighteen Months

Not entered

PLACE:  1

Sat

Sun

32 TAWNYTYKE SPRING IS IN THE AIR.  SR71654001.  1/24/12.  Bitch.  Golden 
Retriever.  Owner(s): Joyce Ottenad and Arthur L Ottenad.    Also in Bred-by-
Exhibitor

PLACE:  1

PLACE:  2

Sat

Sun

Junior Sweeps, 15 Months and Under 18 Months, Bitch

Judge:Saturday Cathy StoryRing: 1

Judge:Sunday Debbie HubbardRing: 1

16 GOLD-RUSH SNYDER'S ON A WING AND A PRAYER.  SR70633403.  10/7/11.  
Bitch.  Golden Retriever.  Owner(s): Theresa Zeise.    Also in Twelve-to-Eighteen 
Months, Open

PLACE:  2

Not entered

Sat

Sun

18 GOLDEN CLOVER'S I WANNA DREAM OF SWEET ANGEL KISSES.  
SR70859706.  11/21/11.  Bitch.  Golden Retriever.  Owner(s): Leo Gould and 
Savannah Gould.  Agent: Savannah Gould JH#19403166002.    Also in Twelve-to-
Eighteen Months, Open Intermediate

PLACE:  3

PLACE:  2

Sat

Sun

22 CEDAR'S YULE BE MY WILD ONE.  SR71138101.  12/9/11.  Bitch.  Golden 
Retriever.  Owner(s): Tom Schulz and Mary Schulz.    Also in Twelve-to-Eighteen 
Months

ABS

ABS

Sat

Sun

26 RUMOUR'S BEYOND BELIEF.  SR71562601.  12/14/11.  Bitch.  Golden 
Retriever.  Owner(s): Mark Dunn and Retta Dunn.    Also in Twelve-to-Eighteen 
Months

PLACE:  1

PLACE:  1

Sat

Sun

Show 1 - 4/6/13

Best in Puppy Sweepstakes 26

Best of Opposite to Best in Puppy Sweepstakes 5

Show 2 - 4/7/13

Best in Puppy Sweepstakes 26

Best of Opposite to Best in Puppy Sweepstakes 7
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Veteran Sweepstakes

Veteran Sweeps, 8 Years and Under 10 Years, Dog

Judge:Saturday Cathy StoryRing: 1

Judge:Sunday Debbie HubbardRing: 1

65 CH BLAZEN'S TX TWISTER CD RA NAJ MXP MJP OFP.  SR09522601.  
6/23/03.  Dog.  Golden Retriever.  Owner(s): Lesley A Albin.    Also in Veteran I, 
Open A

PLACE:  1

PLACE:  1

Sat

Sun

Veteran Sweeps, 10 Years and Under 12 Years, Bitch

Judge:Saturday Cathy StoryRing: 1

Judge:Sunday Debbie HubbardRing: 1

66 CH PHEASANT HILL'S FIESTA TIME.  SN92203701.  8/26/02.  Bitch.  Golden 
Retriever.  Owner(s): Kim Jaeger and Carol Hardy.  Agent: Carrie Rosenkoetter-
Lause.    Also in Veteran II

PLACE:  1

PLACE:  1

Sat

Sun

70 JETOCA'S STARLIGHT PASSION TDX.  SR02134603.  5/28/02.  Bitch.  Golden 
Retriever.  Owner(s): Debbie Beemer.    Also in Veteran II

PLACE:  2

Not entered

Sat

Sun

Show 1 - 4/6/13

Best in Veteran Sweepstakes 65

Best of Opposite to Best in Veteran Sweepstakes 66

Show 2 - 4/7/13

Best in Veteran Sweepstakes 66

Best of Opposite to Best in Veteran Sweepstakes 65
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Conformation

Puppy 6 Months and Under 9 Months, Dog

Judge:Saturday Katherine GoslingRing: 1

Judge:Sunday Debbie ClaussenRing: 1

5 HILLSIDE OLYMPIC GOLDEN LAD.  SR75147603.  8/2/12.  Dog.  Golden 
Retriever.  Breeder: Sharon Rosenkoetter and Caron Rosenkoetter. By CH 
Morningstar Must Be Dreaming - Hillside Shear Moment.  Owner(s): Kenneth 
Bartels and Caron Rosenkoetter-Lause.    Also in Puppy Sweeps, 6 Months and 
Under 9 Months

PLACE:  1

PLACE:  1

Sat

Sun

Twelve-to-Eighteen Months, Dog

Judge:Saturday Katherine GoslingRing: 1

Judge:Sunday Debbie ClaussenRing: 1

7 CHATHAM'S FOUR STAR GENERAL.  SR71614601.  2/27/12.  Dog.  Golden 
Retriever.  Breeder: Richard and Linda Olson. By CH Splendid Chatham's Stars 
and Bars - Quail Run Chatham Rhinestone Cowgirl.  Owner(s): Richard Olson and 
David Kinghorn.    Also in Junior Sweeps, 12 Months and Under 15 Months

Not entered

PLACE:  2

Sat

Sun

9 SHILO'S TU INFINITY AND BEYOND.  SR71330602.  2/12/12.  Dog.  Golden 
Retriever.  Breeder: Jennifer and John Krawsczyn. By CH Hytree's Ryd-N-Out The 
Storm - CH Shilo's Jusst Wanna Ride.  Owner(s): Rebecca Casperson-Perkins.    
Also in Junior Sweeps, 12 Months and Under 15 Months

PLACE:  3

PLACE:  4

Sat

Sun

11 CAMOFLAGE'S TEXAS HOME BREW.  SR72201402.  3/6/12.  Dog.  Golden 
Retriever.  Breeder: Ronna and Terry Combs and Dr Shelley Hempel. By CH 
Morningstar Must Be Dreaming - Brookshire Camoflage Spice It Up.  Owner(s): 
Ronna Combs and Terry Combs, Kathleen Becker and Robert Hallahan.  Agent: 
Caron Rosenkoetter-Lause.   

PLACE:  1

PLACE:  1

Sat

Sun

13 FUTURA HAPPY GO LUCK.  SR72356909.  3/16/12.  Dog.  Golden Retriever.  
Breeder: Judy Knobbe and Jennifer Masterson. By GCH CH Owlings Ring of Fire - 
CH Masters Futura Save the Last Dance.  Owner(s): Doug Hippler and Sue 
Hippler.   

PLACE:  2

PLACE:  3

Sat

Sun

Bred-by-Exhibitor, Dog

Judge:Saturday Katherine GoslingRing: 1

Judge:Sunday Debbie ClaussenRing: 1

15 KAMAGLO'S FOUR PAW DRIVE.  SR68011801.  5/27/11.  Dog.  Golden 
Retriever.  Breeder: Owner. By CH Kamaglo's Celtic Heritage - CH Kamaglo 
Cecily's Seed.  Owner(s): Maureen Shaughnessy DVM.   

PLACE:  2

PLACE:  2

Sat

Sun

17 LIMITED'S ONE ENCHANTED VOICE AT TAHOSA.  SR58802001.  9/6/09.  Dog.  
Golden Retriever.  Breeder: Kemah and Ronald Plusk and D McCormick. By 
Justmoor And Thats A Fact Jack - Limited's Fan the Fire.  Owner(s): Debbie 
McCormick and Kemah Plusk.   

PLACE:  1

Not entered

Sat

Sun

19 HILLSIDE THAT'S A WINNER.  SR70643903.  10/20/11.  Dog.  Golden Retriever.  
Breeder: Caron Rosenkoetter-Lause. By CH Hillside Just A Hunk of Burnin' Love - 
GCH CH Dogwoods Bright Morning Star.  Owner(s): Caron Rosenkoetter-Lause 
and Sharon Rosenkoetter.    Also in Novice Junior

PLACE:  3

PLACE:  1

Sat

Sun

American-bred, Dog

Judge:Saturday Katherine GoslingRing: 1

Judge:Sunday Debbie ClaussenRing: 1
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21 HILLSIDE LEADING HITTER.  SR70643902.  10/20/11.  Dog.  Golden Retriever.  
Breeder: Caron Rosenkoetter-Lause. By CH Hillside Just A Hunk of Burnin' Love - 
GCH CH Dogwoods Bright Morning Star.  Owner(s): Kenneth Bartels and Caron 
Rosenkoetter-Lause.   

PLACE:  1

PLACE:  1

Sat

Sun

Open, Dog

Judge:Saturday Katherine GoslingRing: 1

Judge:Sunday Debbie ClaussenRing: 1

23 SNYDER'S ROCK YOU LIKE A HURRICANE.  SR67394201.  3/11/11.  Dog.  
Golden Retriever.  Breeder: A Johnson. By CH Gold-Rush A Piece Of The Rock - 
Gold-Rush Hurricane Emily.  Owner(s): Theresa Zeise.   

PLACE:  4

PLACE:  3

Sat

Sun

25 GOLDENWIND ROCKET'S RED GLARE.  SR63276207.  7/4/10.  Dog.  Golden 
Retriever.  Breeder: Owners. By CH Mariner Doubleshot - Gracious Glds Love On 
The Rocks.  Owner(s): Alan Meyer and Ellen and Melissa Meyer.  Agent: Carrie 
Rosenkoetter.   

PLACE:  2

PLACE:  1

Sat

Sun

27 HILLSIDE THESE BOOTS R MADE 4 WALKIN'.  SR68572502.  6/17/11.  Dog.  
Golden Retriever.  Breeder: Owners. By CH Morningstar Must Be Dreaming - 
Hillside Walkn With the Spirit CD RN.  Owner(s): Sharon Rosenkoetter and Carl 
Rosenkoetter and Caron Rosenkoetter-Lause.    Also in Open Intermediate

PLACE:  --

PLACE:  --

Sat

Sun

29 DUTCHMAN'S MIRACLE ON THE MIGHTY MISSISSIPPI.  SR56237302.  5/8/09.  
Dog.  Golden Retriever.  Breeder: Arlene H and Eric L Blouch. By CH Birnam 
Woods Ask Jeeves.com - Dutchman's Who's That Girl.  Owner(s): Rebecca 
Casperson-Perkins.   

PLACE:  3

PLACE:  2

Sat

Sun

31 HYTREE WHO DO U THINK UR?.  SR66168608.  1/1/11.  Dog.  Golden 
Retriever.  Breeder: Donna Edwards and Ken and Judy Schlecht. By CH Summits 
Goldentripin The Line of Duty - CH Confetti Dine N' Dash.  Owner(s): Bill Page and 
Mary Page.   

PLACE:  1

PLACE:  4

Sat

Sun

Show 1 - 4/6/13

Winners Dog 17

Reserve Winners Dog 15

# of Dogs Competing 13

Points 3

Show 2 - 4/7/13

Winners Dog 19

Reserve Winners Dog 25

# of Dogs Competing 13

Points 3
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Puppy 6 Months and Under 9 Months, Bitch

Judge:Saturday Katherine GoslingRing: 1

Judge:Sunday Debbie ClaussenRing: 1

6 OWLING'S A WISH IS A DREAM.  SR74511401.  9/14/12.  Bitch.  Golden 
Retriever.  Breeder: Owners. By CH Hillside What Dreams Are Made Of - Owling's 
Fire Glow.  Owner(s): Rita Langford and Valerie Spivey.    Also in Puppy Sweeps, 6 
Months and Under 9 Months

ABS

PLACE:  2

Sat

Sun

8 TREFLE WANNA BE A COWGIRL.  SR74069501.  7/10/12.  Bitch.  Golden 
Retriever.  Breeder: Owners. By CH Summit's Goldentripinthelineofduty - CH 
Confetti's Lucky-N-Love.  Owner(s): Bill Page and Mary Page.    Also in Puppy 
Sweeps, 6 Months and Under 9 Months

PLACE:  1

PLACE:  1

Sat

Sun

Puppy 9 Months and Under 12 Months, Bitch

Judge:Saturday Katherine GoslingRing: 1

Judge:Sunday Debbie ClaussenRing: 1

10 4 SEASONS-GOLDEN CLOVER'S I WANNA GO FASTER!.  SR72908002.  
4/19/12.  Bitch.  Golden Retriever.  Breeder: Sabrina Prim. By CH Laurell's Shut 
The Duck Up - Four Season's Beauty School Drop Out.  Owner(s): Leo Gould and 
Savannah Gould and Sabrina Prim.    Also in Puppy Sweeps, 9 Months and Under 
12 Months

PLACE:  1

PLACE:  1

Sat

Sun

12 SOMBRA CONFETTI NACHO MAMA.  SR73192802.  5/3/12.  Bitch.  Golden 
Retriever.  Breeder: Jeanette L Ratajczak. By GCH CH Confetti Gangway's Field N 
Track - Summit Sombra's No Small Affair.  Owner(s): Judy Schlecht and Ken 
Schlecht.    Also in Puppy Sweeps, 9 Months and Under 12 Months

PLACE:  2

PLACE:  2

Sat

Sun

Twelve-to-Eighteen Months, Bitch

Judge:Saturday Katherine GoslingRing: 1

Judge:Sunday Debbie ClaussenRing: 1

14 HILLSIDE FUTURA LONDON BRIDGE.  SR72921701.  1/31/12.  Bitch.  Golden 
Retriever.  Breeder: Sharon, Carl and Caron Rosenkoetter. By CH Futura Masters 
Duck Duck Goose RN - Hillside In My Dreams.  Owner(s): Judy Knobbe and 
Sharon Rosenkoetter.  Agent: Caron Rosenkoetter-Lause.   

PLACE:  1

PLACE:  2

Sat

Sun

16 GOLD-RUSH SNYDER'S ON A WING AND A PRAYER.  SR70633403.  10/7/11.  
Bitch.  Golden Retriever.  Breeder: R Ann Johnson. By CH Sunbeam's Private 
Party - Gold-Rush Oak Lane Laurel.  Owner(s): Theresa Zeise.    Also in Open, 
Junior Sweeps, 15 Months and Under 18 Months

PLACE:  4

Not entered

Sat

Sun

18 GOLDEN CLOVER'S I WANNA DREAM OF SWEET ANGEL KISSES.  
SR70859706.  11/21/11.  Bitch.  Golden Retriever.  Breeder: Leo and Dakota 
Gould. By CH Splendid For The Peeps Boss - Golden Clover's Sweet Carmel 
Kiss.  Owner(s): Leo Gould and Savannah Gould.  Agent: Savannah Gould 
JH#19403166002.    Also in Open Intermediate, Junior Sweeps, 15 Months and 
Under 18 Months

PLACE:  2

PLACE:  3

Sat

Sun

20 FAERA CONFETTI HYTREE A FAMILY AFFAIR.  SR73707053.  2/12/12.  Bitch.  
Golden Retriever.  Breeder: Rhonda Hovan. By CH Hytree's Ryd N Out the Storm - 
CH Hytree's Faera From This Moment.  Owner(s): Judy Schlecht and Ken 
Schlecht, Rhonda Hovan and Donna Edwards.    Also in Junior Sweeps, 12 
Months and Under 15 Months

Not entered

PLACE:  1

Sat

Sun

22 CEDAR'S YULE BE MY WILD ONE.  SR71138101.  12/9/11.  Bitch.  Golden 
Retriever.  Breeder: Owners. By CH Sonoma Highmark's Dreamweaver - Davlin 
Cedar's Moment in Time.  Owner(s): Tom Schulz and Mary Schulz.    Also in Junior 
Sweeps, 15 Months and Under 18 Months

PLACE:  3

PLACE:  4

Sat

Sun
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24 KAMAGLO SEMBLE BON SUR LE PAPIER.  SR70654601.  11/25/11.  Bitch.  
Golden Retriever.  Breeder: Owner. By CH Kamaglo's On The Right Page - 
Kamaglo's Serendipity.  Owner(s): Maureen Shaughnessy DVM.   

ABS

ABS

Sat

Sun

26 RUMOUR'S BEYOND BELIEF.  SR71562601.  12/14/11.  Bitch.  Golden 
Retriever.  Breeder: Janet Lauderdale and Bill Lauderdale. By CH Highmark's Up 
Side Of Anger - CH Claircrest Can't Drive Fifty Five.  Owner(s): Mark Dunn and 
Retta Dunn.    Also in Junior Sweeps, 15 Months and Under 18 Months

PLACE:  --

PLACE:  --

Sat

Sun

Bred-by-Exhibitor, Bitch

Judge:Saturday Katherine GoslingRing: 1

Judge:Sunday Debbie ClaussenRing: 1

28 HILLSIDE WHO'S BED HAVE YOUR BOOTS BEEN UNDER.  SR68572501.  
6/17/11.  Bitch.  Golden Retriever.  Breeder: Owners. By CH Morningstar Must Be 
Dreaming - Hillside Walkn With the Spirit CD RN.  Owner(s): Sharon Rosenkoetter 
and Carl and Caron Rosenkoetter.   

PLACE:  3

PLACE:  2

Sat

Sun

30 KAMAGLO'S DARLING DOCELIA.  SR68011802.  5/27/11.  Bitch.  Golden 
Retriever.  Breeder: Owner. By CH Kamaglo's Celtic Heritage - CH Kamaglo 
Cecily's Seed.  Owner(s): Maureen Shaughnessy DVM.   

PLACE:  1

ABS

Sat

Sun

32 TAWNYTYKE SPRING IS IN THE AIR.  SR71654001.  1/24/12.  Bitch.  Golden 
Retriever.  Breeder: Owners. By CH Samuel Valentine of Dogwood - Springcreek 
Tawnytyke Italian Baretta BN RE.  Owner(s): Joyce Ottenad and Arthur L 
Ottenad.    Also in Junior Sweeps, 12 Months and Under 15 Months

PLACE:  2

PLACE:  1

Sat

Sun

34 HEARTHROB'S JENSEN HEALEY.  SR48978902.  4/7/08.  Bitch.  Golden 
Retriever.  Breeder: Owners. By GoldCreekHrthrob DooWhopShooBop - Golden 
Creek Cshore At Hearthrob.  Owner(s): Cheryl Murphy and Kevin Murphy.   

PLACE:  4

PLACE:  3

Sat

Sun

American-bred, Bitch

Judge:Saturday Katherine GoslingRing: 1

Judge:Sunday Debbie ClaussenRing: 1

36 DOCMAR'S EWE HOO TD.  SR69105504.  6/29/11.  Bitch.  Golden Retriever.  
Breeder: Jane Doctor. By CH Teddybears Run'N A Fly Pattern CD RN - CH 
DocMar's Girl Gone Wild.  Owner(s): Debbie Beemer and Jane Doctor.   

PLACE:  2

PLACE:  1

Sat

Sun

38 HILLSIDE DREAM ON BN RN CGC.  SR49036004.  4/3/08.  Bitch.  Golden 
Retriever.  Breeder: Sharon, Carl and Caron Rosenkoetter. By CH Hillside Smith-N-
Wesson CDX TDX RAE CGC - CH Sandspur For Your Eyes Only BN RN TDX 
CGC.  Owner(s): Connie Brown and Sharon Rosenkoetter.   

PLACE:  1

PLACE:  2

Sat

Sun

Open, Bitch

Judge:Saturday Katherine GoslingRing: 1

Judge:Sunday Debbie ClaussenRing: 1

40 CHATHAM'S EMBRACEABLE YOU.  SR65522201.  12/12/10.  Bitch.  Golden 
Retriever.  Breeder: Carolyn Coleman, Sherry Borthers and David Kinghorn. By 
Splendid's Triple Crown - Westmont's Blonde Bombshell.  Owner(s): Cynthia Burr 
and David Kinghorn.   

Not entered

PLACE:  3

Sat

Sun
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42 CLAIRCREST LET'S GO PARTY.  SR68605504.  5/28/11.  Bitch.  Golden 
Retriever.  Breeder: Nickie Hertzog. By CH Claircrest Pot of Gold - CH Claircrest 
Against the Wind.  Owner(s): Mark Dunn and Retta Dunn and Nickie Hertzog.   

PLACE:  3

PLACE:  4

Sat

Sun

44 GOLD-RUSH SNYDER'S ON A WING AND A PRAYER.  SR70633403.  10/7/11.  
Bitch.  Golden Retriever.  Breeder: R Ann Johnson. By CH Sunbeam's Private 
Party - Gold-Rush Oak Lane Laurel.  Owner(s): Theresa Zeise.    Also in Twelve-to-
Eighteen Months, Junior Sweeps, 15 Months and Under 18 Months

Not entered

PLACE:  1

Sat

Sun

46 HARMONY'S AFTER EIGHT.  SR70823603.  5/16/11.  Bitch.  Golden Retriever.  
Breeder: Owner. By GCH CH Confetti Gangway's Field N Track - Creekside 
Farm's Candyland.  Owner(s): Niome Dubois.  Agent: Caron Rosenkoetter-Lause.   

PLACE:  1

PLACE:  2

Sat

Sun

48 FUTURA MASTERS OWL LET THE DOGS OUT, WHOO, WHOO.  
SR69441206.  8/6/11.  Bitch.  Golden Retriever.  Breeder: Judy Knobbe and 
Jennifer Masterson. By CH Masters Moving Like the Wizard - CH Futura Masters 
Bar Hoppin'.  Owner(s): Doug Hippler and Susan D Hippler and Judy Knobbe.   

PLACE:  2

PLACE:  --

Sat

Sun

Show 1 - 4/6/13

Winners Bitch 46

Reserve Winners Bitch 14

# of Bitches Competing 17

Points 3

Show 2 - 4/7/13

Winners Bitch 20

Reserve Winners Bitch 14

# of Bitches Competing 19

Points 3

Veteran I, Dog

Judge:Saturday Katherine GoslingRing: 1

Judge:Sunday Debbie ClaussenRing: 1

65 CH BLAZEN'S TX TWISTER CD RA NAJ MXP MJP OFP.  SR09522601.  
6/23/03.  Dog.  Golden Retriever.  Breeder: Owner. By CH Goldstorm Moving 
Force - Sun Dance's Wind O Shopper CD RA.  Owner(s): Lesley A Albin.    Also in 
Veteran Sweeps, 8 Years and Under 10 Years, Open A

PLACE:  1

PLACE:  1

Sat

Sun

Veteran II, Bitch

Judge:Saturday Katherine GoslingRing: 1

Judge:Sunday Debbie ClaussenRing: 1

66 CH PHEASANT HILL'S FIESTA TIME.  SN92203701.  8/26/02.  Bitch.  Golden 
Retriever.  Breeder: Carol Hardy. By CH Bravo's Old Spice - CH Rush Hill's Angel 
on My Shoulder.  Owner(s): Kim Jaeger and Carol Hardy.  Agent: Carrie 
Rosenkoetter-Lause.    Also in Veteran Sweeps, 10 Years and Under 12 Years

PLACE:  2

PLACE:  1

Sat

Sun

68 CH SPRINGCREEK TAWNYTYKE SLOOP CDX RAE OA AXJ OJP.  
SN83430502.  5/15/01.  Bitch.  Golden Retriever.  Breeder: Robin Dalton and 
Karen Arbuthnot. By CH Golden Pine Dustrax Maverick CDX TDX - Karamor's 
High Reach Peach.  Owner(s): Joyce Ottenad and Arthur L Ottenad.   

Not entered

PLACE:  2

Sat

Sun

70 JETOCA'S STARLIGHT PASSION TDX.  SR02134603.  5/28/02.  Bitch.  Golden 
Retriever.  Breeder: Julie and Tom Caruthers. By CH Chuckanut's Brasstime TD 
JH NA NAJ - Tuxedo's Forget Me Not.  Owner(s): Debbie Beemer.    Also in 
Veteran Sweeps, 10 Years and Under 12 Years

PLACE:  1

Not entered

Sat

Sun
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Best of Breed, Intersex

Judge:Saturday Katherine GoslingRing: 1

Judge:Sunday Debbie ClaussenRing: 1

49 GCH CH CONFETTI GANGWAY'S FIELD N TRACK.  SR46983104.  11/30/07.  
Dog.  Golden Retriever.  Breeder: Ken and Judy Schlecht. By CH Hytree's Ryd N 
Out the Storm - CH Gangway's Hiphugger Blue Jeans.  Owner(s): Judy Schlecht 
and Ken Schlecht and Rebecca Gang.   

Not entered

PLACE:  --

Sat

Sun

51 CH RUMOURS TOM R OS FUTURE.  SR35300501.  4/15/06.  Dog.  Golden 
Retriever.  Breeder: Owners. By CH Rumours Just Kat'n Around CD - CH 
Rumours Jamaica 'N Me Crazy.  Owner(s): Janet Lauderdale and Bill Lauderdale.   

PLACE:  --

PLACE:  --

Sat

Sun

53 CH KAMAGLO'S CELTIC HERITAGE.  SR44032001.  7/22/07.  Dog.  Golden 
Retriever.  Breeder: Owner. By Thunder Moon Kamaglo What Ho Bertram - CH 
Kamaglo Sur La Page Juste.  Owner(s): Maureen Shaughnessy DVM.   

PLACE:  --

Not entered

Sat

Sun

55 GCH CH SPLENDID CHATHAM STARS AND BARS.  SR60006601.  11/5/09.  
Dog.  Golden Retriever.  Breeder: Julie Speer and Laura Agee. By Splendid's 
Triple Crown - Sunchase Splendid If I C 2 of U.  Owner(s): Dave Kinghorn and 
Joyce Kinghorn.   

Not entered

PLACE:  --

Sat

Sun

57 CH HILLSIDE JUST A HUNK OF BURNIN LOVE CGC.  SR54714001.  1/8/09.  
Dog.  Golden Retriever.  Breeder: Sharon, Carl and Caron Rosenkoetter. By CH 
Crescents Tin Woodsman CD RA NAP NJP THD CGC - Hillside Walk'N With the 
Spirit CD RN CGC.  Owner(s): Connie Brown.   

PLACE:  --

PLACE:  --

Sat

Sun

59 CH 7HILLS LAURELL TAKE IT TO THE LIMIT.  SR55268402.  1/28/09.  Dog.  
Golden Retriever.  Breeder: Francis H Hunter and Kent H Cartheuser. By CH 
Nautilus Just A Gigolo - Laurell's Corky Vroom.  Owner(s): Francis Hunter and 
Kent Cartheuser and Garnet E King.   

PLACE:  --

PLACE:  --

Sat

Sun
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62 GCH CH AMICA BERRY MERRY VIXEN.  SR66091502.  12/22/10.  Bitch.  
Golden Retriever.  Breeder: Owner. By GCH CH Rush Hill Run'N Amuck At 
Abelard - GCH CH Amica's Journey Nothing Comes Close.  Owner(s): Mia T 
Nieman.  Agent: Carrie Rosenkoetter.   

PLACE:  --

PLACE:  --

Sat

Sun

64 GCH CH DOGWOOD'S BRIGHT MORNING STAR.  SR56258001.  4/12/09.  
Bitch.  Golden Retriever.  Breeder: Renee Smith DVM and Randi Maddox. By CH 
Morningstar Must Be Dreaming - Nautilus KelRees on the Move.  Owner(s): Caron 
Rosenkoetter-Lause and Colleen Maddox.    Also in Novice Junior

PLACE:  --

PLACE:  --

Sat

Sun

Show 1 - 4/6/13

Best of Breed 51

Best of Winners 46

Best of Opposite Sex 62

Judge's Award of Merit 59

Select Dog 65

Select Bitch 64

Show 2 - 4/7/13

Best of Breed 64

Best of Winners 19

Best of Opposite Sex 49

Judge's Award of Merit 66

Select Dog 51

Select Bitch 62

Junior Showmanship

Novice Junior

Judge:Saturday Candice Tenting-GibsonRing: 1

Judge:Sunday Debbie ClaussenRing: 1

67 HILLSIDE THAT'S A WINNER.  SR70643903.  10/20/11.  Dog.  Golden Retriever.  
Breeder: Caron Rosenkoetter-Lause. By CH Hillside Just A Hunk of Burnin' Love - 
GCH CH Dogwoods Bright Morning Star.  Owner(s): Caron Rosenkoetter-Lause 
and Sharon Rosenkoetter.    Also in Bred-by-Exhibitor

PLACE:  1

PLACE:  1

Sat

Sun

72 GCH CH DOGWOOD'S BRIGHT MORNING STAR.  SR56258001.  4/12/09.  
Bitch.  Golden Retriever.  Breeder: Renee Smith DVM and Randi Maddox. By CH 
Morningstar Must Be Dreaming - Nautilus KelRees on the Move.  Owner(s): Caron 
Rosenkoetter-Lause and Colleen Maddox.    Also in Best of Breed

PLACE:  2

PLACE:  2

Sat

Sun

74 ZONKERS LET'S PARTY THE NIGHT AWAY CD RN OA OAJ NJP.  
SR64750101.  9/15/10.  Bitch.  Golden Retriever.  Breeder: Karen A Winter. By 
Kazaam's King Copper - MACH Zonkers Fire in the Night Sky CDX RN MX MXJ 
NAP OJP XF.  Owner(s): Karen Winter and Cindy Burrows and Michelle Frasca.  
Agent: David Frasca JH#85638182001.   

PLACE:  3

PLACE:  3

Sat

Sun

Open Intermediate

Judge:Saturday Candice Tenting-GibsonRing: 1

Judge:Sunday Debbie ClaussenRing: 1

69 HILLSIDE THESE BOOTS R MADE 4 WALKIN'.  SR68572502.  6/17/11.  Dog.  
Golden Retriever.  Breeder: Owners. By CH Morningstar Must Be Dreaming - 
Hillside Walkn With the Spirit CD RN.  Owner(s): Sharon Rosenkoetter and Carl 
Rosenkoetter and Caron Rosenkoetter-Lause.    Also in Open

PLACE:  1

PLACE:  1

Sat

Sun
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76 GOLDEN CLOVER'S I WANNA DREAM OF SWEET ANGEL KISSES.  
SR70859706.  11/21/11.  Bitch.  Golden Retriever.  Breeder: Leo and Dakota 
Gould. By CH Splendid For The Peeps Boss - Golden Clover's Sweet Carmel 
Kiss.  Owner(s): Leo Gould and Savannah Gould.  Agent: Savannah Gould 
JH#19403166002.    Also in Twelve-to-Eighteen Months, Junior Sweeps, 15 
Months and Under 18 Months

ABS

ABS

Sat

Sun

Show 1 - 4/6/13

Best Junior 67

Show 2 - 4/7/13

Best Junior 69

Obedience

Novice A

Judge:Saturday Margery WestRing: 2

Judge:Sunday Norman AguirreRing: 2

101 CEDARWOOD'S EAT DESSERT FIRST BN RN.  DN30899304.  5/16/11.  Bitch.  
Australian Shepherd.  Breeder: Debi Cocciola-Wofford. By CH Graffiti's Life Just 
Got Easier - CH Shoreland's Autumn Prairie Wind.  Owner(s): Miki Hodel and Debi 
Cocciola.  Agent: Miki Hodel JH#59294830003.   

SCORE:   185.5

SCORE:   179

Sat

Sun

PLACE:  -/1

PLACE:  -/1

102 PEPPER.  PAL202670.  1/1/05.  Bitch.  Border Collie.  Breeder: Unknown. By 
Unknown - Unknown.  Owner(s): Terry Cook.   

SCORE:   184.5

SCORE:   NQ

Sat

Sun

PLACE:  -/2

PLACE:  -/1

--- --- --- ---

--- --- --- ---

Sat Results

Sun Results

Sun Results - All

Sat Results - All

1st     #101

1st     #101

---

1st     #102 ---

---

---

---

Score  185.5

Score  179

Score  184.5

Novice B

Judge:Saturday Margery WestRing: 2

Judge:Sunday Norman AguirreRing: 2
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201 ANNE'S LITTLE ELLA.  SR26013402.  5/18/05.  Bitch.  Golden Retriever.  
Breeder: Michael Jon Pyle. By Pyle's Rose Hill Mr Maverick - Pyle's Rose Hill 
Ginger Dee.  Owner(s): Robert Wurtz.   

Not entered

SCORE:   184

Sat

Sun PLACE:  4/4

202 KUP CLICKED ON A CYBER HIT BN RN.  SR67540605.  3/17/11.  Dog.  Golden 
Retriever.  Breeder: Tom McMahon. By Machabeus Bogdan Rusian Vasili 
McMahon - Clover Machabeus Shamrock McMahon.  Owner(s): Cherie Kupish.   

SCORE:   197.5

SCORE:   193

Sat

Sun

PLACE:  1/1

PLACE:  1/1

203 CONFETTI WINDJAMMER.  SR58487803.  5/9/09.  Bitch.  Golden Retriever.  
Breeder: Judy and Ken Schlecht. By CH Summits Mr Bojangles - CH Confetti X-
spinsive Habit.  Owner(s): Barbara Roy.   

SCORE:   185

SCORE:   185

Sat

Sun

PLACE:  3/3

PLACE:  3/3

204 SOUTHCROSS DOUBLE FEATURE.  RN22724903.  5/11/11.  Bitch.  Miniature 
Schnauzer.  Breeder: Sonny Shanks Lelle and Richard Lelle. By GCH CH 
Southcross Bad Moon Rising - CH Southcross She's Got A Way.  Owner(s): 
Christine Carter.   

Not entered

SCORE:   177

Sat

Sun PLACE:  -/-

205 CH SANDSPUR FOR YOUR EYES ONLY BN RN TDX.  SR26987601.  3/14/05.  
Bitch.  Golden Retriever.  Breeder: Anna Hackney and Roger Hackney. By CH 
Summits Mr Bojangles - CH Sandspur's Splish Splash.  Owner(s): Andrew 
Rosenkoetter.   

SCORE:   186.5

SCORE:   185+

Sat

Sun

PLACE:  2/2

PLACE:  2/2

1st     #202

Score  197.5

2nd     #205

Score  186.5

3rd     #203

Score  185

---

1st     #202

Score  193

2nd     #205

Score  185+

3rd     #203

Score  185

4th     #201

Score  184

Sat Results

Sun Results

Sun Results - All

Sat Results - All

1st     #202

1st     #202

1st     #205

1st     #205 1st     #203

1st     #203

---

1st     #201

Score  197.5

Score  193

Score  186.5

Score  185+

Score  185

Score  185 Score  184

Open A

Judge:Saturday Margery WestRing: 2

Judge:Sunday Norman AguirreRing: 2

301 CH KAN-POINTS BORN IN THE USA CD RAE JH CGC.  SR28933506.  7/4/05.  
Dog.  German Shorthaired Pointer.  Breeder: Lucretia Coonrod and Alice Manning. 
By CH Ehrenvogels Amarillo Slim - CH Kan-Points Something To Talk About.  
Owner(s): Theresa Boxdorfer and James and Claire Boxdorfer.  Jumps 24 inches 

SCORE:   EXC

SCORE:   ABS

Sat

Sun

unmanageable

PLACE:  2/2

302 CH BLAZEN'S TX TWISTER CD RA NAJ MXP MJP OFP.  SR09522601.  
6/23/03.  Dog.  Golden Retriever.  Breeder: Owner. By CH Goldstorm Moving 
Force - Sun Dance's Wind O Shopper CD RA.  Owner(s): Lesley A Albin.  Jumps 
24 inches  Also in Veteran I, Veteran Sweeps, 8 Years and Under 10 Years

SCORE:   ABS

SCORE:   ABS

Sat

Sun

unmanageable

PLACE:  2/2

303 ATHANAEL THE CENOBITE MONK CD BN RN.  PAL250418.  10/4/08.  Dog.  
Flat-Coated Retriever.  Breeder: Unknown. By Unknown - Unknown.  Owner(s): 
Debbie Stover.  Jumps 24 inches 

SCORE:   NQ

SCORE:   NQ

Sat

Sun

unmanageable

PLACE:  2/2
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304 GAELICGOLD GOTTA ERN IT CD OA OAJ.  SR43456904.  6/2/07.  Dog.  Golden 
Retriever.  Breeder: Jan Sofranko. By CH Sonic's Allegro Appassionato CD - 
Agilgold O'Cathalain Of Eire RAE AX AXJ.  Owner(s): Kathleen Schaffer and David 
Schaffer.  Jumps 22 inches 

SCORE:   183

SCORE:   NQ

Sat

Sun

PLACE:  2/2

PLACE:  2/2

305 GOLDENZ RULE BEST DRESSED.  SR68840104.  6/30/11.  Dog.  Golden 
Retriever.  Breeder: Debb Taylor. By CH Cobblestone's Why Aie Man - Glacier 
Follow The Music.  Owner(s): Mary Ehrhart and Debb Taylor.  Jumps 20 inches  
Also in Versatility

SCORE:   192.5

SCORE:   ABS

Sat

Sun

PLACE:  1/1

PLACE:  2/2

306 MCMATT'S BLUE AMBIANCE CD RE OA OAJ.  DN20151302.  1/20/07.  Bitch.  
Australian Shepherd.  Breeder: Rebecca and Flo McDaniel. By CH McMatt's EZ 
Going - CH Bayouland's Dazzle Me Razz.  Owner(s): Elizabeth Hemmer.  Jumps 
18 inches 

SCORE:   NQ

SCORE:   NQ

Sat

Sun

PLACE:  1/1

PLACE:  2/2

307 CH KAN-POINTS SWEET REVENGE CD RAE CGC.  SR58079804.  5/31/09.  
Bitch.  German Shorthaired Pointer.  Breeder: Lucretia Coonrod. By CH Kan-
Points Leading the Chase - CH Jackson's Wild Best Savannah.  Owner(s): 
Theresa Boxdorfer.  Jumps 24 inches 

SCORE:   WD

SCORE:   WD

Sat

Sun

Bitch in season

Bitch in season

1st     #305

Score  192.5

2nd     #304

Score  183

--- ---

--- --- --- ---

Sat Results

Sun Results

Sun Results - All

Sat Results - All

---

1st     #305

---

1st     #304 ---

---

---

---

Score  192.5 Score  183

Open B

Judge:Saturday Margery WestRing: 2

Judge:Sunday Norman AguirreRing: 2

401 MIC MAC JOHNNY APPLESEED UDX OM1.  SR48843901.  3/27/08.  Dog.  
Golden Retriever.  Breeder: Tim Langer and Gary Langer. By Wildfire's Lotza Juice 
MH - Storm Warnings Dacotah.  Owner(s): Beverly Searls.  Jumps 24 inches  Also 
in Utility B

SCORE:   196.5

SCORE:   193

Sat

Sun

PLACE:  -/-

PLACE:  -/-

402 ANNA II UDX2 OM2 GN RN NA NAJ.  DN20336905.  1/1/08.  Bitch.  Belgian 
Malinois.  Breeder: Carlos Gomez. By Uri OT Vitesha - LaChona Teurbane.  
Owner(s): Debbie McLane and Mike McLane.  Jumps 24 inches 

SCORE:   195.5

SCORE:   193

Sat

Sun

PLACE:  -/-

PLACE:  -/-

403 OTCH SADIE'S CUT TO THE CHASE UDX4 OM7 GO VER NAP.  SR36556207.  
7/15/06.  Dog.  Golden Retriever.  Breeder: Gerry Boehm and Karen Boehm. By 
AFC LaCrosse Max Q Jake JH - Brookland Sadie Boehm.  Owner(s): Pam Meyer 
and Paul Meyer.  Jumps 22 inches  Also in Utility B

SCORE:   198

SCORE:   197.5

Sat

Sun

PLACE:  1/1

PLACE:  3/3

404 WESTINN'S HIGH ROLLER UDX3 OM4 VER JH.  SR38874302.  11/15/06.  
Bitch.  Golden Retriever.  Breeder: MIchelle Sievers. By Desi's Justice for All - 
Sievers Holly by Blazin Casper.  Owner(s): Sharon West.  Jumps 22 inches  Also 
in Utility B

SCORE:   197

SCORE:   198.5

Sat

Sun

PLACE:  3/3

PLACE:  2/2

405 THE ROSEHILL CONNECTION UD SH.  SR64916204.  9/18/10.  Dog.  Golden 
Retriever.  Breeder: Owners. By AFC Rosehill's Mr Speaker MH - MACH 
Riverwood's Can Can Dancer XF.  Owner(s): Lorie Jolly and Sandra Haigler.  
Jumps 22 inches  Also in Utility B

SCORE:   196

SCORE:   194

Sat

Sun

PLACE:  -/-

PLACE:  -/-

406 CH OTCH  MACH OLDE RIDGE LET FREEDOM REIGN UDX OM3 MXB MJB.  
SR58670004.  9/26/09.  Bitch.  German Shorthaired Pointer.  Breeder: Ann King-
Wallace. By CH Olde Ridge Hey, That's The Way! - CH Olde Ridge's Best Kept 
Secret.  Owner(s): Melodie Godfrey.  Jumps 22 inches  Also in Utility B

SCORE:   NQ

SCORE:   196

Sat

Sun

PLACE:  -/-

PLACE:  -/-
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407 CH JACKPOT'S GOING GOING GONE UD JH MX MXJ.  SR25100505.  4/12/05.  
Dog.  Vizsla.  Breeder: Vicki and Shannon McGregor. By CH Kizmar's Fabulous 
Friday - CH Jackpot's Alrighty CD.  Owner(s): Will Dede and Vicki McGregor.  
Jumps 22 inches  Also in Utility B

SCORE:   ABS

SCORE:   ABS

Sat

Sun

PLACE:  -/-

PLACE:  -/-

408 SMOKINGOLDS ANNIE GET YOUR GUNS UD JH.  SR55844406.  3/25/09.  
Bitch.  Golden Retriever.  Breeder: Jeannie Greenlee. By OTCH MACH High 
Times What A Hoot UDX14 OM5 MH - Blazinlakes Legally Blond CDX RA JH 
NAJ.  Owner(s): Christina Repovich.  Jumps 22 inches  Also in Utility B

SCORE:   197+

SCORE:   196+

Sat

Sun

PLACE:  2/2

PLACE:  4/4

409 OTCH SUNFIRE'S BAR-ROOM BOUNCER UDX OGM.  SR31206401.  9/27/05.  
Dog.  Golden Retriever.  Breeder: Michael Book and Barbara Biewer. By OTCH 
Stardust Rainier Rocky UDX - Sunfire's More Bounce per Ounce.  Owner(s): Lynn 
Heidinger.  Jumps 22 inches  Also in Utility B

SCORE:   196.5+

SCORE:   199.5

Sat

Sun

PLACE:  4/4

PLACE:  1/1

410 SMOKINGOLD'S CHASE'N THE DREAM UD NA.  SR55844401.  3/25/09.  Dog.  
Golden Retriever.  Breeder: Jeannie Greenlee. By OTCH MACH High Times What 
A Hoot UDX14 OM5 MH - Blazinlakes Legally Blond CDX RN JH NAJ.  Owner(s): 
Hillary D Hershey.  Jumps 22 inches  Also in Utility B

SCORE:   196

SCORE:   NQ

Sat

Sun

PLACE:  -/-

PLACE:  1/1

411 KAHLESS.  ILP159221.  1/13/07.  Bitch.  Border Collie.  Breeder: Unknown. By 
Unknown - Unknown.  Owner(s): Elizabeth Hunter.  Jumps 22 inches  Also in Utility 
B

SCORE:   192

Not entered

Sat

Sun

PLACE:  -/-

412 BECKSGOLD JUMPING FOR JOY UDX TD MX MXJ.  SR58557104.  8/29/09.  
Bitch.  Golden Retriever.  Breeder: Gary Beckmann and Susan Beckmann. By CH 
Elysian's Have Buns Will Travel CD RE SH - Becksgold Nature's Fury CD JH MX 
MXJ NF.  Owner(s): Lynn Bauer.  Jumps 22 inches  Also in Utility B

SCORE:   NQ

SCORE:   NQ

Sat

Sun

PLACE:  -/-

413 COPPERRIDGE ROCKET'S RED GLARE UD VER.  DN16867303.  11/28/06.  
Dog.  Australian Shepherd.  Breeder: John Miller, Sherree Miller, Yvette LeBlanc 
and Cassie Brock. By CH Bayouland Creme Brulee - CH Fiann's Silver Sweet 
Sound.  Owner(s): Gloria Fournier.  Jumps 20 inches  Also in Utility B

SCORE:   NQ

SCORE:   NQ

Sat

Sun

PLACE:  -/-

414 OTCH PROMISED LAND'S MILK AND HONEY UDX2 OM5.  PAL251405.  
10/29/08.  Bitch.  Labrador Retriever.  Breeder: Unknown. By Unknown - 
Unknown.  Owner(s): Mary Ruth.  Jumps 20 inches  Also in Utility B

SCORE:   NQ

SCORE:   NQ

Sat

Sun

PLACE:  -/-

415 GOLDENZRULE LIVE FOR LITTLE MOMENTS UD.  SR47079901.  1/7/08.  
Bitch.  Golden Retriever.  Breeder: Owner. By CH Cobblestone's Why Aye Man - 
Goldenzrule Amazing Grace CD RN.  Owner(s): Debb Taylor.  Jumps 20 inches  
Also in Utility B

SCORE:   191.5

SCORE:   ABS

Sat

Sun

PLACE:  -/-

416 OWL FARMS SHINING STAR ML UD RAE NA NAJ JE.  HP15129603.  3/24/05.  
Dog.  Dachshund.  Breeder: Owner. By CH Aubray's Hi Ho Silver ML CDX RE NA 
NAJ SE - DC Owl Farms I Wanna Be A Star ML UDX15 OM4 RE NA NAJ JE.  
Owner(s): Jackie Nicholas.  Jumps 8 inches  Also in Utility B

SCORE:   NQ

SCORE:   NQ

Sat

Sun

PLACE:  -/-

1st     #403

Score  198

2nd     #408

Score  197+

3rd     #404

Score  197

4th     #409

Score  196.5+

1st     #409

Score  199.5

2nd     #404

Score  198.5

3rd     #403

Score  197.5

4th     #408

Score  196+

Sat Results

Sun Results

Sun Results - All

Sat Results - All

1st     #409

1st     #403

1st     #404

1st     #408 1st     #404

1st     #403

1st     #409

1st     #408

Score  198

Score  199.5

Score  197+

Score  198.5

Score  197

Score  197.5

Score  196.5+

Score  196+

Utility A

Judge:Saturday Margery WestRing: 2

Judge:Sunday Norman AguirreRing: 2
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501 MACH ZONKERS FIRE IN THE NIGHT SKY CDX.  SR36175901.  6/19/06.  Bitch.  
Golden Retriever.  Breeder: Karen A Winter. By MACH Glenbrook Striker VCD3 
JH - MACH Zonkers Texas Wildfire VCD2 RN.  Owner(s): Tim Cutshall and Karen 
A Winter.  Jumps 20 inches 

SCORE:   182

SCORE:   NQ

Sat

Sun

PLACE:  1/1

502 SHOW ME'S HARRINGTON CDX RAE OA NAJ XF THD.  DN11624810.  
7/20/05.  Dog.  Old English Sheepdog.  Breeder: Wayne Gunnufson. By CH 
Grizzlybear Yogi Man - Liveoaks Jill.  Owner(s): Judith Cunningham and Timothy 
Cunningham.  Jumps 24 inches 

SCORE:   NQ

SCORE:   NQ

Sat

Sun

PLACE:  1/1

503 CEDARWOOD'S I'M CALLIN YOUR BLUFF CDX GO RE AX AXJ.  DN21579403.  
5/21/08.  Dog.  Australian Shepherd.  Breeder: Deborah J Cocciola-Wofford. By 
CH Aliyah's Patriot of Mill Creek - CH PACH Shorelands Autumn Prairie Wind 
CDX RN HT MX MXJ.  Owner(s): April Adams and Debi Cocciola-Wofford.  Jumps 
20 inches 

SCORE:   NQ

SCORE:   NQ

Sat

Sun

PLACE:  1/1

504 ELYSIAN'S CUZTOM DESIGN FOR HUNTLEIGH CDX RN MX MXJ OF.  
SR39492102.  12/19/06.  Bitch.  Golden Retriever.  Breeder: Jeanette S Von 
Barby. By CH Hillock's Meredreme's Kazaam - CH Rumours Elysian Kat'n Mouse 
UD RA TD MH.  Owner(s): Collette Schuler and Darleen Harmon.  Jumps 20 
inches 

SCORE:   NQ

SCORE:   NQ

Sat

Sun

PLACE:  1/1

505 INDIAN CREEK SHENANIGAN CDX BN GN RE.  DN20829401.  2/26/08.  Dog.  
Shetland Sheepdog.  Breeder: Edna Kay Gammill. By Indian Creek Shulawitsi - 
Indian Creek Color Me Cute.  Owner(s): Darlene Cutshall and Tim Cutshall.  
Jumps 16 inches 

SCORE:   NQ

SCORE:   NQ

Sat

Sun

PLACE:  1/1

1st     #501

Score  182

--- --- ---

--- --- --- ---

Sat Results

Sun Results

Sun Results - All

Sat Results - All

---

1st     #501

---

--- ---

---

---

---

Score  182

Utility B

Judge:Saturday Margery WestRing: 2

Judge:Sunday Norman AguirreRing: 2

601 MIC MAC JOHNNY APPLESEED UDX OM1.  SR48843901.  3/27/08.  Dog.  
Golden Retriever.  Breeder: Tim Langer and Gary Langer. By Wildfire's Lotza Juice 
MH - Storm Warnings Dacotah.  Owner(s): Beverly Searls.  Jumps 24 inches  Also 
in Open B

SCORE:   NQ

SCORE:   NQ

Sat

Sun

PLACE:  1/1

602 WESTINN'S HIGH ROLLER UDX3 OM4 VER JH.  SR38874302.  11/15/06.  
Bitch.  Golden Retriever.  Breeder: MIchelle Sievers. By Desi's Justice for All - 
Sievers Holly by Blazin Casper.  Owner(s): Sharon West.  Jumps 22 inches  Also 
in Open B

SCORE:   195.5

SCORE:   192

Sat

Sun

PLACE:  1/2

PLACE:  2/4

603 CH JACKPOT'S GOING GOING GONE UD JH MX MXJ.  SR25100505.  4/12/05.  
Dog.  Vizsla.  Breeder: Vicki and Shannon McGregor. By CH Kizmar's Fabulous 
Friday - CH Jackpot's Alrighty CD.  Owner(s): Will Dede and Vicki McGregor.  
Jumps 22 inches  Also in Open B

SCORE:   ABS

SCORE:   ABS

Sat

Sun

PLACE:  1/2

PLACE:  2/4
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604 CH OTCH  MACH OLDE RIDGE LET FREEDOM REIGN UDX OM3 MXB MJB.  
SR58670004.  9/26/09.  Bitch.  German Shorthaired Pointer.  Breeder: Ann King-
Wallace. By CH Olde Ridge Hey, That's The Way! - CH Olde Ridge's Best Kept 
Secret.  Owner(s): Melodie Godfrey.  Jumps 22 inches  Also in Open B

Not entered

SCORE:   195

Sat

Sun PLACE:  -/1

605 THE ROSEHILL CONNECTION UD SH.  SR64916204.  9/18/10.  Dog.  Golden 
Retriever.  Breeder: Owners. By AFC Rosehill's Mr Speaker MH - MACH 
Riverwood's Can Can Dancer XF.  Owner(s): Lorie Jolly and Sandra Haigler.  
Jumps 22 inches  Also in Open B

SCORE:   189.5

SCORE:   NQ

Sat

Sun

PLACE:  4/-

PLACE:  -/1

606 OTCH SUNFIRE'S BAR-ROOM BOUNCER UDX OGM.  SR31206401.  9/27/05.  
Dog.  Golden Retriever.  Breeder: Michael Book and Barbara Biewer. By OTCH 
Stardust Rainier Rocky UDX - Sunfire's More Bounce per Ounce.  Owner(s): Lynn 
Heidinger.  Jumps 22 inches  Also in Open B

SCORE:   188

SCORE:   191.5

Sat

Sun

PLACE:  -/-

PLACE:  3/-

607 SMOKINGOLD'S CHASE'N THE DREAM UD NA.  SR55844401.  3/25/09.  Dog.  
Golden Retriever.  Breeder: Jeannie Greenlee. By OTCH MACH High Times What 
A Hoot UDX14 OM5 MH - Blazinlakes Legally Blond CDX RN JH NAJ.  Owner(s): 
Hillary D Hershey.  Jumps 22 inches  Also in Open B

SCORE:   NQ

SCORE:   190.5

Sat

Sun

PLACE:  -/-

PLACE:  4/-

608 OTCH SADIE'S CUT TO THE CHASE UDX4 OM7 GO VER NAP.  SR36556207.  
7/15/06.  Dog.  Golden Retriever.  Breeder: Gerry Boehm and Karen Boehm. By 
AFC LaCrosse Max Q Jake JH - Brookland Sadie Boehm.  Owner(s): Pam Meyer 
and Paul Meyer.  Jumps 22 inches  Also in Open B

SCORE:   195+

SCORE:   NQ

Sat

Sun

PLACE:  2/3

PLACE:  4/-

609 KAHLESS.  ILP159221.  1/13/07.  Bitch.  Border Collie.  Breeder: Unknown. By 
Unknown - Unknown.  Owner(s): Elizabeth Hunter.  Jumps 22 inches  Also in Open 
B

SCORE:   NQ

Not entered

Sat

Sun

PLACE:  2/3

610 BECKSGOLD JUMPING FOR JOY UDX TD MX MXJ.  SR58557104.  8/29/09.  
Bitch.  Golden Retriever.  Breeder: Gary Beckmann and Susan Beckmann. By CH 
Elysian's Have Buns Will Travel CD RE SH - Becksgold Nature's Fury CD JH MX 
MXJ NF.  Owner(s): Lynn Bauer.  Jumps 22 inches  Also in Open B

SCORE:   195

SCORE:   194.5

Sat

Sun

PLACE:  3/4

PLACE:  1/2

611 SMOKINGOLDS ANNIE GET YOUR GUNS UD JH.  SR55844406.  3/25/09.  
Bitch.  Golden Retriever.  Breeder: Jeannie Greenlee. By OTCH MACH High 
Times What A Hoot UDX14 OM5 MH - Blazinlakes Legally Blond CDX RA JH 
NAJ.  Owner(s): Christina Repovich.  Jumps 22 inches  Also in Open B

SCORE:   NQ

SCORE:   NQ

Sat

Sun

PLACE:  3/4

PLACE:  1/2

612 WILDFIRE SPLASH OF JAMESON CDX HXAD HSAS.  DN09839103.  2/15/05.  
Dog.  Border Collie.  Breeder: Owner. By Wildfire BlackTie Optional UD - TC 
Wildfire Katie Rose UDX2.  Owner(s): Jan Thompson.  Jumps 20 inches 

SCORE:   NQ

SCORE:   NQ

Sat

Sun

PLACE:  3/4

PLACE:  1/2

613 COPPERRIDGE ROCKET'S RED GLARE UD VER.  DN16867303.  11/28/06.  
Dog.  Australian Shepherd.  Breeder: John Miller, Sherree Miller, Yvette LeBlanc 
and Cassie Brock. By CH Bayouland Creme Brulee - CH Fiann's Silver Sweet 
Sound.  Owner(s): Gloria Fournier.  Jumps 20 inches  Also in Open B

SCORE:   NQ

SCORE:   NQ

Sat

Sun

PLACE:  3/4

PLACE:  1/2

614 OTCH PROMISED LAND'S MILK AND HONEY UDX2 OM5.  PAL251405.  
10/29/08.  Bitch.  Labrador Retriever.  Breeder: Unknown. By Unknown - 
Unknown.  Owner(s): Mary Ruth.  Jumps 20 inches  Also in Open B

SCORE:   195.5+

SCORE:   192.5

Sat

Sun

PLACE:  -/1

PLACE:  -/3

615 GOLDENZRULE LIVE FOR LITTLE MOMENTS UD.  SR47079901.  1/7/08.  
Bitch.  Golden Retriever.  Breeder: Owner. By CH Cobblestone's Why Aye Man - 
Goldenzrule Amazing Grace CD RN.  Owner(s): Debb Taylor.  Jumps 20 inches  
Also in Open B

SCORE:   NQ

SCORE:   NQ

Sat

Sun

PLACE:  -/1

PLACE:  -/3

616 OWL FARMS SHINING STAR ML UD RAE NA NAJ JE.  HP15129603.  3/24/05.  
Dog.  Dachshund.  Breeder: Owner. By CH Aubray's Hi Ho Silver ML CDX RE NA 
NAJ SE - DC Owl Farms I Wanna Be A Star ML UDX15 OM4 RE NA NAJ JE.  
Owner(s): Jackie Nicholas.  Jumps 8 inches  Also in Open B

SCORE:   NQ

SCORE:   NQ

Sat

Sun

PLACE:  -/1

PLACE:  -/3



Golden Retriever Club of Greater St Louis 4/6/13 - 4/7/13 Golden Retriever Club of Greater St Louis 4/6/13 - 4/7/13

1st     #602

Score  195.5

2nd     #608

Score  195+

3rd     #610

Score  195

4th     #605

Score  189.5

1st     #610

Score  194.5

2nd     #602

Score  192

3rd     #606

Score  191.5

4th     #607

Score  190.5

Sat Results

Sun Results

Sun Results - All

Sat Results - All

1st     #604

1st     #614

1st     #610

1st     #602 1st     #608

1st     #614

1st     #610

1st     #602

Score  195.5+

Score  195

Score  195.5

Score  194.5

Score  195+

Score  192.5

Score  195

Score  192

Show 1 - 4/6/13

High in Trial - Specialty 403 198

High Combined - Specialty 403 393

High in Trial - All Breed 403 198

High Combined - All Breed 403 393

Show 2 - 4/7/13

High in Trial - Specialty 409 199.5

High Combined - Specialty 409 391

High in Trial - All Breed 409 199.5

High Combined - All Breed 409 391+

Graduate Novice

Judge:Saturday Margery WestRing: 2

Judge:Sunday Norman AguirreRing: 2

701 DIAL "M" FOR MISCHIEF.  WS40198903.  1/7/12.  Bitch.  Doberman Pinscher.  
Breeder: Kacie Burks. By Ozark Autumn Guilty As Charged - Ozark Autumn 
Ocean of Fire.  Owner(s): Linda Gasparovic and Michael Gasparovic.  Jumps 24 
inches 

SCORE:   194.5

SCORE:   195

Sat

Sun

PLACE:  -/1

PLACE:  -/1

--- --- --- ---

--- --- --- ---

Sat Results

Sun Results

Sun Results - All

Sat Results - All

1st     #701

1st     #701

---

--- ---

---

---

---

Score  194.5

Score  195

Versatility

Judge:Saturday Margery WestRing: 2

Judge:Sunday Norman AguirreRing: 2

801 GOLDENZ RULE BEST DRESSED.  SR68840104.  6/30/11.  Dog.  Golden 
Retriever.  Breeder: Debb Taylor. By CH Cobblestone's Why Aie Man - Glacier 
Follow The Music.  Owner(s): Mary Ehrhart and Debb Taylor.  Jumps 20 inches  
Also in Open A

SCORE:   NQ

SCORE:   ABS

Sat

Sun

PLACE:  -/1

PLACE:  -/1



Golden Retriever Club of Greater St Louis 4/6/13 - 4/7/13 Golden Retriever Club of Greater St Louis 4/6/13 - 4/7/13

--- --- --- ---

--- --- --- ---

Sat Results

Sun Results

Sun Results - All

Sat Results - All

---

---

---

--- ---

---

---

---

Veteran Obedience

Judge:Saturday Margery WestRing: 2

Judge:Sunday Norman AguirreRing: 2

901 HILLSIDE COME TO THE MARK CD RN.  SR11616002.  10/1/03.  Bitch.  Golden 
Retriever.  Breeder: Sharon Rosenkoetter and Carl Rosenkoetter. By CH 
Wingate's Fresh Start - Meadowpond Hillside Time Ina Bottle CDX.  Owner(s): 
Paula Bonn.   

SCORE:   174

SCORE:   189

Sat

Sun

PLACE:  1/1

PLACE:  1/1

1st     #901

Score  174

--- --- ---

1st     #901

Score  189

--- --- ---

Sat Results

Sun Results

Sun Results - All

Sat Results - All

1st     #901

1st     #901

---

--- ---

---

---

---

Score  174

Score  189




